
Compass Family Services: Urgent Accommodation 
Vouchers for Families and Pregnant People
Grant Agreement 2nd Amendment

Budget and Finance Committee | December 4, 2024



Proposed Amendment Details
Resolution: Approve the 2nd amendment to the grant agreement between HSH 
and Compass Family Services for Urgent Accommodation 
Vouchers (UAV) for Families and Pregnant Persons.

Term:
• Current Term: February 1, 2023 – December 31, 2024
• Amended Term: February 1, 2023 – June 30, 2026

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $9,660,200 for a total not-to-exceed 
amount of $17,801,570.

Commission approval: November 7, 2024

2



Grant Agreement Overview

The Compass Urgent Accommodation 
Voucher (UAV) Program for Families and 
Pregnant Persons provides temporary shelter 
and supportive services to families and 
pregnant persons experiencing homelessness.

Services provided by Compass Family Services:
• Hotel vouchers to complement the emergency 

shelter system
• Linkages to other supportive services

3

Safer Families Plan

• Part of the Mayor's plan to 
leverage Prop C funding to 
expand the City's family 
homelessness response

• The plan added 115 hotel 
vouchers 

• 130 total vouchers will 
provide emergency shelter 
for 600 families 



Program Context

In FY 23-24 this program served 190 
families (over 554 unique clients).
75% funded through Prop C Our City, 
Our Home dollars.
A low-barrier program that seamlessly 
links clients with a network of support:

• Coordinated entry
• Public benefit navigation
• Health and Behavioral Health services

4

Families served in FY 23-24

46% Latine

22% Black



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFranciscoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


	Compass Family Services: Urgent Accommodation Vouchers for Families and Pregnant People�Grant Agreement 2nd Amendment
	Proposed Amendment Details
	Grant Agreement Overview
	Program Context
	Questions?



